T" BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
PNBTel. Co.
ADDENDUM 534-000-000PN
Issue Z, September 1980
PACIFIC NORTHWEST BELL
NUMERICAL INDEX- DIVISION 534
SECTIONS APPLYING TO MORE THAN ONE PBX SERIES
500; 600 AND 700 SERIES-

1.003 A square ( D ) indicates a cancelled item.
1.004 A triangle ( ~ ) indicates an Area change.
2. ORDERING INFORMATION
2.001 Detailed BSP ordering information, for
receiving practices on a one time or automatic
distribution basis, is covered in Section 000-010-
902PN.
ISSUE
Section W-1 ORE
• Add. 534-000-000PN z z
534-001-912PN A A
534-001-913PN B B
534-001-914PN A A
534-001-915PN A A
The Distribution Codes used by the PNB BSP
Coordinator to group the BSPs by associated
equipment or work operations, for automatic
distribution by the WE Co Indiana Publication Center,